

Board of Trustees of the C & R Levee District located in Pottawattamie and Harrison County Iowa BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' HEARING ROOM
POTTAWATTAMIE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 2nd Floor
227 SOUTH 6TH STREET
COUNCIL BLUFFS, IOWA 51501

AGENDA

Tuesday, January 7, 2025 9:30 A.M.

How to Participate in this meeting:

• In Person

- A. Approval of minutes for the C & R Levee Drainage District meeting held on December 10, 2024.
- B. Discussion and/or decision to have the Board Chair sign Contract with Midwest Mechanical Industrial Services LLC, contractor in the amount of \$14,235.00 for the C&R Levee District which is recommended letter by Bolton & Menk, Inc.
- C. Discussion and/or decision to have the Board Chair sign contractor's application no. 6 for payment of \$231,912.81 to Lieber Construction Inc for project #0A1.126865 for the C & R Levee District which is recommended by Bolton & Menk, Inc.
- D. Discussion and/or decision of letter by Bolton & Menk, Inc. project #0A1.126865 for the C&R Levee District, retainage in the amount of \$163,953.23 from the contractor Lieber Construction, Inc.